

No. 86-133

In The
Supreme Court of the United States
October Term, 1986

—○—
JAMES PATRICK NOLLAN and
MARILYN HARVEY NOLLAN,

Appellants,

v.

CALIFORNIA COASTAL COMMISSION,

Appellee.

—○—
**On Appeal from the Court of Appeal of the
State of California, Second Appellate District**

—○—
**APPELLANTS' BRIEF OPPOSING
MOTION TO DISMISS OR AFFIRM**

Of Counsel

TIMOTHY A. BITTLE
Pacific Legal Foundation
555 Capitol Mall, Suite 350
Sacramento, CA 95814
Telephone: (916) 444-0154

RONALD A. ZUMBRUN
*ROBERT K. BEST
*COUNSEL OF RECORD
Pacific Legal Foundation
555 Capitol Mall, Suite 350
Sacramento, CA 95814
Telephone: (916) 444-0154

Attorneys for Appellants

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES CITED	ii
ARGUMENT	
I. CALIFORNIA INTERPRETS FEDERAL “TAKING” LAW DIFFERENTLY THAN DOES THIS COURT	2
II. THE NOLLANS DID NOT RECEIVE A MEANINGFUL “TAKING” ANALYSIS, AND ARE ENTITLED TO ONE	4
III. THIS CASE PRESENTS QUESTIONS OF LAW WITH BROAD APPLICABILITY	8
IV. THIS CASE IS PROPERLY HERE ON AP- PEAL	10

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page
CASES	
<i>Agins v. City of Tiburon</i> , 447 U.S. 255 (1980)	4
<i>Edelman v. Jordan</i> , 415 U.S. 651 (1974)	3
<i>Hall v. City of Santa Barbara</i> , 797 F.2d 1493 (9th Cir. 1986)	8
<i>Illinois State Board of Elections v. Socialist Workers Party</i> , 440 U.S. 173 (1979)	3
<i>Kaiser Aetna v. United States</i> , 444 U.S. 164 (1979)	5, 7-8
<i>Loretto v. Teleprompter Manhattan CATV Corp.</i> , 458 U.S. 419 (1982)	4-7
<i>MacDonald, Sommer & Frates v. Yolo County</i> , 477 U.S. —, 91 L. Ed. 2d 285 (1986)	4
<i>Massachusetts Board of Retirement v. Murgia</i> , 427 U.S. 307 (1976)	3
<i>Metromedia, Inc. v. City of San Diego</i> , 453 U.S. 490 (1981)	3
<i>Penn Central Transportation Co. v. City of New York</i> , 438 U.S. 104 (1978)	5, 8
<i>Washington v. Confederated Bands & Tribes of the Yakima Indian Nation</i> , 439 U.S. 436 (1979)	3
STATUTES	
Public Resources Code § 30212	5, 10

No. 86-133
